## AMENDMENT TO TEMPORARY USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MARGATE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AND ST. VINCENT ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

THIS AMENDMENT is hereby made to the Agreement by and between the Margate Community Redevelopment Agency ("MCRA") and St. Vincent Roman Catholic Church dated May 13, 2015 for use of the MCRA owned property located at 1000 State Road 7, Margate, Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as contained herein, the MCRA and St. Vincent Church agree as follows:

- 1. Both parties agree to an extension of terms through December 9, 2015
- 2. All other provisions set forth in the Temporary Use Agreement shall remain in full force and effect except for as provided herein.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have made an executed Amendment on the respective dates under each signature; The Margate Community Redevelopment Agency through its Board signing by and through the Chairman, authorized to execute same by the CRA Board and St. Vincent Roman Catholic Church signing by and through its duly authorized representative to execute same.

Frank B. Talerico, MCRA Chairman

Date

St. Vincent Church

Date